
19 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Wairoa: 
Wairoa Plunket Society . . . . 
St. John Ambulance Association Wairoa . . . . 
Wairoa Red Cross Society . . . . . . . . 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Incorporated 
Wairoa Highland Pipe Band 

5745 

0TAGO SAVINGS BANK 

University of Otago - Centennial Project 
Winston Churchill Memorial Fund .. 
Y. M. C.A. of. Dunedin (Incorporated) 
Y.W.C.A. of Dunedin (Incorporated) . . . . 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women and 

Children (Plunket Society)­
Dunedin Branch 
Dominion Headquarters 
North Otago Branch 
Taieri Branch .. 
Milton Branch .. 
Alexandra Branch 
Balclutha Branch 
Green Island District Branch 
Maniototo Branch 
Ranfurly Sub-branch 
Roxburgh Sub-branch 

Dunedin Combined Orphanages Committee 
Dunedin Free Kindergarten Association 
Mosgiel Free Kindergarten Association 
Balclutha Free Kindergarten 
Otago Girl Guides Association 
Oamaru Boy Scouts and Girl Guides, Waianakarua Camp 

Site Committee .. 
Alexandra Girl Guides . . . . 
Balclutha Boy Scouts and Girl Guides Joint Hall Com-

mittee .. 
Taieri Girl Guides Association 
Boy Scouts Association of N.Z. Otago Area 
Wakari Scout Group 
Boys' Brigade - Otago Battalion 
Girls' Life Brigade - 1st Dunedin Division 
The Salvation Army, Dunedin 
Otago Beneficiaries and Old Folks' Association 
Alexandra Elderly Citizens' Association 
Ranfurly Evergreen Club (Elderly Citizens) 
Assumption Convent 
Little Sisters of the Poor 
Presbyterian Social Service Association for Corstorphine 

Home for Intellectually Handicapped Women 
Disabled Citizens' Society (Otago) Incorporated 
The Royal Australasian College of Physicians 
New Zealand Dental Research Foundation 
Dunedin City Combined Bands' Association and Dunedin 

City Silver Band Incorporated 
Balclutha Brass Band Incorporated 
Balclutha Pipe Band Incorporated 
Otago Museum Trust Board 
Central Otago Museum 
Knox College Council - Residential Hall 
The New Zealand Railway and Locomotive Society ( Otago 

Branch) Incorporated 
Waikouaiti Early Settlers Association 
St. John Ambulance Association­

Dunedin Sub-centre 
Milton Sub-centre 
Oamaru Sub-centre 
Roxburgh Sub-centre 
Taieri Sub-centre 
Ranfurly Sub-centre 
South Otago Sub-centre 

Intellectually Handicapped Children's Home .. 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Association -

Oamaru 
Abbotsford Community Centre Incorporated - Building 

Fund .. 
Kaikorai Valley High School, Parent-teacher Association 
Pinehill Improvement Society (Incorporated) - Building 

Fund .. 
Owaka District High School Committee - Assembly Hall 

Project . . . . 
Millers Flat Amateur Swimming Club, Memorial Baths 
Balclutha Swimming and Surf Lifesaving Club - Building 

Fund .. 
Otago Surf Life Saving Association .. 
British Sailors' Society Otago Branch (Incorporated) 
Central Methodist Church and Mission on Behalf of 

Dunedin Citizens' Day Nursery 
Dunedin Marriage Guidance Council 
Dunedin Opera Company (Incorporated) 
Dunedin Competitions Society Incorporated 
Taieri Competitions Society 
Mosgiel and District R.S.A. . . . . 
National Society on Alcoholism- Otago Branch Incor-

porated 
The Navy League Otago Incorporated - Building Fund .. 
New Zealand Society for the Protection of Home and 

Family (Dunedin Branch) Incorporated 
Otago Presbyterian Camp Sites Committee 

£ 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

£1,375 

£ 
5,000 
1,000 
1,000 

500 

800 
250 
200 
150 
150 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
500 
400 
100 
50 

400 

100 
50 

50 
50 

200 
50 

100 
100 
300 
250 

50 
25 

200 
200 

100 
200 
250 
200 

200 
25 
25 

200 
25 

1,000 

50 
25 

200 
100 
50 
50 
50 
25 
25 

150 

50 

100 
100 

100 

50 
100 

100 
200 
100 

100 
100 
100 
50 
50 

100 

100 
100 

100 
50 

Pleasant Valley Baptist Trust Board .. 
Dunedin Diocesan Youth Council .. 
Seacliff Hospital and Cherry Farm Libraries 
Secondary Schools' Rowing Association . . . .. 
Youth Hostels Association of New Zealand (Incorporated) 

. Otago Region . . . . . . . . . . 
Birthright Oamaru Incorporated 
Birthright Alexandra Incorporated . . . . . . 
Dunedin After Care Committee for Special Class Children 
Animal Rescue Society . . . . . . . . 

5746 

SOUTHLAND SAVINGS BANK 

City of Invercargill Caledonian Pipe Band 
Gore Municipal Band . . . . 
Gore Pipe Band . . . . . . . . . . 
Highland Pipe Bands Association of New Zealand (South-

land Centre) . . . . . . . . . . 
Invercargill Garrison Band . . . . . . 
Pipes and Drums Winton and Central Southland .. 
Salvation Army Band, Invercargill . . . . . . 
Southland Technical College Brass Band and Orchestra .. 
Tapanui :Brass Band .. 
Tuatapere Caledonian Pipe Band 
Wyndham Pipe Band .. 
American Field Service . . . . . . 
Georgetown Piping and Dancing Society .. 
Glengarry Highland Piping and Dancing Society 
Gore Amateur Theatrical Society 
Gore Choral Society . . . . . . 
Gore Piping and Dancing Society . . . . 
Highland Piping and Dancing Society of Invercargill 
Invercargill City Orchestra . . . . 
Invercargill Community Arts Society .. 
Kew Hospital - School Classes . . . . 
Knox College Council Dunedin (Women's Hall of 

Residence) . . . . . . . . . . 
Lower Mataura Valley Highland Piping and Dancing 

Society.. . . . . . . . . . . 
New Zealand Amateur Swimming Association (Educa-

tional Officer) . . . . . . . . . . 
Otautau Community Arts . . . . . . . . 
Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand (South-

land Centre) . . . . . . 
St. Andrew's Scottish Society of Southland 
Southland Art Society .. 
Southland Astronomical Society . . . . . . 
Southland Boys' and Girls' Agricultural Clubs Association 
Southland Burns Club .. 
Southland Choral Society .. 
Southland Competitions Society . . . . 
Southland Competitions Society "Aria Contest" 
Southland Federation Home and Schools Association 
Southland Museum Trust Board . . . . 
Southland Savings Bank Medical Foundation (Trust) 
Southland Savings Bank Medical Foundation 
Southland University Association 
Tapanui Drama Club . . . . 
Tuatapere Piping and Dancing Society 
University of Otago 
Waikiwi Piping and Dancing Society .. 
Winston Churchill Memorial Fund Appeal .. 
Workers' Educational Association (Invercargill) 
Central Southland Swimming Society .. 
Gore and District Civic Centre Society 
Gore High School Board of Governors 
Invercargill Beautifying Society .. 
Invercargill Chamber of Commerce . . . . 
Lumsden District and Community Swimming Pool 
New Zealand Alpine Club (Southland Section) .. 
New Zealand Amateur Swimming Association (Southland 

Centre) . . . . . . . . . . 
Oreti Surf Life Saving Club. . . . 
Orokonui and Templeton Chapels' Appeal (Southland 

Branch) .. 
Riverton District Baths Project 
Riverton Rescue Organisation 
Riverton Rocks Association 
Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society . . . . 
Royal Life Savings Society of New Zealand (Southland 

Branch) .. 
Sandy Point Development Association . . . . 
Southland Branch, New Zealand Association of Radio 

Transmitters Amateur Radio Emergency Corps 
Southland Progress League . . . . . . 
Southland Society for Prevention of Cruelty to Animals 
Wallace Early Settlers' Association . . . . 
Birthright (Southland) Incorporated .. 
Bluff Girl Guides . . . . . . . . . . 
Boys' Brigade (New Zealand) Southland Battalion Council 
Catholic Women's League, Cabrini Circle 
Catholic Women's League, Mission Circle .. 
Girl Guides Association (Southland Province) .. 
Girls' Life Brigade (1st Invercargill Battalion) 
Gore Free Kindergarten Association 
Heritage (Southland) Incorporated .. 

1357 

£ 
100 
50 

100 
100 

1-00 
50 
25 
50 
25 

£18,125 

£ 
50 
50 
50 

50 
50 
25 
50 
50 
25 
25 
25 
50 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
50 
75 
25 

750 

25 

25 
50 

25 
25 
25 

500 
25 
25 
50 

100 
100 
25 

150 
1,000 

250 
50 
25 
25 

750 
25 

1,000 
100 
250 
250 
100 
50 
50 

100 
50 

500 
25 

100 
100 
25 
25 
50 

50 
50 

50 
125 
25 
25 

200 
25 
50 
50 
25 
50 
25 
50 
50 


