£

Wairoa:				£
Wairoa Plunket Society	••			10
St. John Ambulance Association	Wairoa	••		10
Wairoa Red Cross Society	•	.		10
Intellectually Handicapped Childr	en's Society	y Incorpo	brated	10
Wairoa Highland Pipe Band	••	••	••	10
5745			£	£1,375

OTAGO SAVINGS BANK

	£
University of Otago – Centennial Project	5,000
Winston Churchill Memorial Fund Y.M.C.A. of Dunedin (Incorporated) Y.W.C.A. of Dunedin (Incorporated)	1,000
Y.W.C.A. of Dunedin (Incorporated)	500
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women and	
Children (Plunket Society)	
Dunedin Branch	800
Dominion Headquarters	250
North Otago Branch	200 150
Milton Branch	150
Alexandra Branch	100
Balclutha Branch	100
Green Island District Branch	100
Maniototo Branch	100
Ranfurly Sub-branch Roxburgh Sub-branch	100
Dunedin Combined Orphanages Committee	100 500
Dunedin Free Kindergarten Association	400
Mosgiel Free Kindergarten Association	100
Balclutha Free Kindergarten	50
Otago Girl Guides Association	400
Oamaru Boy Scouts and Girl Guides, Waianakarua Camp	100
Site Committee	100 50
Balclutha Boy Scouts and Girl Guides Joint Hall Com-	50
mittee	50
Taieri Girl Guides Association	50
Boy Scouts Association of N.Z. Otago Area	200
Wakari Scout Group	50
Boys' Brigade – Otago Battalion	100
Girls' Life Brigade – 1st Dunedin Division	100
The Salvation Army, Dunedin	300
Otago Beneficiaries and Old Folks' Association	250
Ranfurly Evergreen Club (Elderly Citizens)	50 25
	200
Assumption Convent	200
Presbyterian Social Service Association for Corstorphine	-00
Home for Intellectually Handicapped Women	100
Disabled Citizens' Society (Otago) Încorporated The Royal Australasian College of Physicians	200
The Royal Australasian College of Physicians	250
New Zealand Dental Research Foundation	200
Dunedin City Combined Bands' Association and Dunedin	200
City Silver Band Incorporated	200 25
	25 25
Otago Museum Trust Board	200
Central Otago Museum	25
Knox College Council – Residential Hall	1,000
The New Zealand Railway and Locomotive Society (Otago	
Branch) Incorporated	50
Waikouaiti Early Settlers Association	25
St. John Ambulance Association—	200
Dunedin Sub-centre Milton Sub-centre	200 100
	50
Oamaru Sub-centre Roxburgh Sub-centre	50
Taieri Sub-centre	50
Taieri Sub-centre Ranfurly Sub-centre	25
South Otago Sub-centre	25
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Home	150
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Association -	50
Abbotsford Community Centre Incorporated – Building	50
Fund	100
Kaikorai Valley High School, Parent-teacher Association	100
Pinehill Improvement Society (Incorporated) – Building	200
Fund	100
Owaka District High School Committee – Assembly Hall	
Project	50
Millers Flat Amateur Swimming Club, Memorial Baths	100
Balclutha Swimming and Surf Lifesaving Club – Building Fund	100
Otago Surf Life Saving Association	200
British Sailors' Society Otago Branch (Incorporated)	100
Central Methodist Church and Mission on Behalf of Dunedin Citizens' Day Nursery	100
Dunedin Marriage Guidance Council	100
Dunedin Opera Company (Incorporated)	100
Dunedin Competitions Society Incorporated	50
Taieri Competitions Society	50
Mosgiel and District R.S.A National Society on Alcoholism – Otago Branch Incor-	100
porated	100
The Navy League Otago Incorporated – Building Fund	100
New Zealand Society for the Protection of Home and	
Family (Dunedin Branch) Incorporated	100
Otago Presbyterian Camp Sites Committee	50

			£
Pleasant Valley Baptist Trust Board			100
Dunedin Diocesan Youth Council			50
Seacliff Hospital and Cherry Farm Libraries		•••	100
Secondary Schools' Rowing Association			100
Youth Hostels Association of New Zealand (I	ncorpo	orateđ) 📜	
Otago Region			100
Birthright Oamaru Incorporated	••		50
Birthright Alexandra Incorporated	••	••	25
Dunedin After Care Committee for Special C	lass Ch	ildren	50
Animal Rescue Society	••	••	25
5746		£1	8,125

SOUTHLAND SAVINGS BANK

	t
City of Invercargill Caledonian Pipe Band	
	50
Gore Pipe Band Highland Pipe Bands Association of New Zeala	50
Highland Pipe Bands Association of New Zeala	nd (South-
land Centre)	50
Invercargill Garrison Band	50
Pipes and Drums Winton and Central Southlas	nd 25
Salvation Army Band, Invercargill	50
Southland Technical College Brass Band and O	rchestra 50
Tapanui Brass Band	25
Tuatapere Caledonian Pipe Band	25
Wyndham Pipe Band	25
American Field Service	50
Georgetown Piping and Dancing Society	25
Glengarry Highland Piping and Dancing Societ	ty 25
Gore Amateur Theatrical Society	25
Gore Choral Society	
Game Diminer and Director Control	
Highland Piping and Dancing Society of Invert	argill 25
Invercargill City Orchestra	
Invercargill Community Arts Society.	50
Kow Hognital School Charge	75
Kew Hospital – School Classes Knox College Council Dunedin (Women's	
Rhox College Council Dunedin (women's	
Residence)	750
Lower Mataura Valley Highland Piping and	Dancing
Society	25
New Zealand Amateur Swimming Association	n (Educa-
tional Officer)	25
Otautau Community Arts	50
Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealar	nd (South-
land Centre)	25
St. Andrew's Scottish Society of Southland .	25
Southland Art Society	0.5
Southland Astronomical Society	500
Southland Boys' and Girls' Agricultural Clubs A	
Southland Burns Club	
Constitution of Channel Constants	50
G_111_1.G_1.	
Southland Competitions Society "Aria Contest"	, 100
Southland Competitions Society Aria Contest	100
Southland Federation Home and Schools Assoc	
Southland Museum Trust Board	150
Southland Savings Bank Medical Foundation (Γrust) 1,000
Southland Savings Bank Medical Foundation	250
Southland University Association	50
Tapanui Drama Club	25
Tuatapere Piping and Dancing Society	25
University of Otago	750
Waikiwi Piping and Dancing Society	
Winston Churchill Memorial Fund Appeal	1,000
Workers' Educational Association (Invercargill)	
Central Southland Swimming Society	250
Gore and District Civic Centre Society	
Gore High School Board of Governors	
Invercargill Beautifying Society	
Invercargill Chamber of Commerce	50
Lumsden District and Community Swimming Po	
New Zealand Alpine Club (Southland Section)	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
New Zealand Amateur Swimming Association (S	
Control	500
Orati Surf Life Serving Club	05
Orokonui and Templeton Chapels' Appeal (S	25
Branch)	100
Riverton District Baths Project	100
Riverton Rescue Organisation	25
Riverton Rocks Association	25
Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society	50
Royal Life Savings Society of New Zealand (S	
Branch)	50
Sandy Point Development Association	50
Southland Branch, New Zealand Association	of Radio
Transmitters Amateur Radio Emergency Corp	os 50
Southland Progress League	125
Southland Society for Prevention of Cruelty to A	nimals 25
Wallace Early Settlers' Association	25
Birthright (Southland) Incorporated	200
Birthright (Southland) Incorporated	
Boys' Brigade (New Zealand) Southland Battalion	Council 50
Catholic Women's League, Cabrini Circle	50
Catholic Women's League, Mission Circle	25
Catholic Women's League, Cabrini Circle Catholic Women's League, Mission Circle Girl Guides Association (Southland Province)	50
Girls' Life Brigade (1st Invercorgill Battelion)	·· 50
Girls' Life Brigade (1st Invercargill Battalion) Gore Free Kindergarten Association Heritage (Southland) Incorporated	25
Heritage (Southland) Incomposited	
memage (Southand) meorporated	50